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Our Churches
St. Stephen Protomartyr (SSP)  3949 Wilmington, St. Louis, MO 63116
Immaculate Heart of Mary (IHM)  4092 Blow, St. Louis, MO 63116
St. John the Baptist (SJB)  4200 Delor, St. Louis, MO 63116

Masses
Saturdays 4pm @ SSP
Sundays 7am @ SJB • 8:30am @ SSP • 10am @ IHM • 4:30pm @ SSP
Weekdays 6:30am @ SJB
Monday, Wednesday, Saturday 8am @ IHM
Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 8am @ SSP

Main Office
3949 WILMINGTON AVE., ST. LOUIS, MO 63116
MONDAY-THURSDAY 8AM-3PM
314-481-1133 • WWW.SSPSTL.ORG

St. Stephen Protomartyr School
3929 Wilmington Ave., St. Louis, MO 63116
314-752-4700 • www.sspeducates.org
Dr. Greg Sturgill, Principal.............greg.sturgill@sspstl.org, x320
June Tessin, Office Administrator.....june.tessin@sspstl.org, x321

Clergy
Fr. Aaron Nord, Pastor......................aaron.nord@sspstl.org, x309
Fr. Tim Foley, Retired in Residence......................314-353-1255, x105
Deacon Dana Engelhardt..................dana.engelhardt@sspstl.org
Deacon Joe Iovanna...........................josephiovanna@archstl.org
Deacon Jim Murphey................................jmurph607@gmail.com

Administrative Staff
Jim Boeger, Business Mgr. .............businessmanager@sspstl.org, x315
Debbie Gartner, Ministry Mgr. ...........debbie.gartner@sspstl.org, x311
Eric Dao, Editorial Asst. ..........................eric.dao@saintstephenstl.org
Karen Garcia, Exec Asst. ........................karen.garcia@sspstl.org, x340
Bridget Judge, Admin Asst. . ...............bridget.judge@sspstl.org, x307
Maggie Moody, Marketing Mgr. ...........mary.moody@sspstl.org, x303

Maintenance Team
Jim Sciaroni, Maintenance Mgr
Arturo Cruz, Martha Quiroz, Nate Scott, Fidencio Tomas, Mercy Job









LORD, HEAR OUR PRAYER
…for our sick and recovering and their caregivers — Frank Gion, Buddy Horrell, Kathleen Moody, Deacon 
Jim Murphy, Garry Winter, Rev Ronald Chochol, Quinn Mattingly, Gary Stoff, Grace Forti, Kathy Ruggeri, 
Margie (Niebling) Yanko, Mary Bentrup Gherardini, Paula Bonn, JoAnn Welby, Joseph Thang, Pat Merz, 
Marie Weber... and those who are homebound or no longer living in their homes.

OUR FAITHFUL DEPARTED
…In the charity of your prayers, please remember the families of those who have died recently, 
especially Michael W. Smith. May his soul and the souls of all the faithful departed rest in peace.

DAILY READINGS
MON- 1 JOHN 3:22—4:6, PSALM 2:7BC-8, 10-12A, MATTHEW 4:12-17, 23-25 TUES- 1 JOHN 4:7-10, PSALM 72:1-2, 3-4, 7-8, MARK 
6:34-44 WED- 1 JOHN 4:11-18, PSALM 72:1-2, 10, 12-13, MARK 6:45-52 THURS- 1 JOHN 4:19—5:4, PSALM 72:1-2, 14 AND 15BC, 17, 
LUKE 4:14-22 FRI- 1 JOHN 5:5-13, PSALM 147:12-13, 14-15, 19-20, LUKE 5:12-16 SAT- 1 JOHN 5:14-21, PSALM 149:1-2, 3-4, 5-6A AND 
9B, JOHN 3:22-30

NEED EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE? 
The St. Vincent de Paul Society is here to help. Call 314-289-6101, x1181, if you or someone you know needs 
emergency assistance with utilities or food. A Vincentian will return your call within one to two days. All 
calls are confidential.

It’s a new year, and we have some new things here at Saint Stephen Protomartyr parish! We have a new 
format for our bulletin and worship aids, and our Marketing Manager Maggie Moody is producing both of 
them. We’d love to hear what you think. This weekend also marks the start of our Mass Schedule 
experiment; we are adding an 8:30 am Mass at SSP through April 5, 2026, Easter. 

In the weeks ahead, we’ll have lots more new things coming, including a survey about how our parish 
transition is going and a presentation on our plans to renovate parts of our school; plan to join us on 
January 27 at 7 pm at the SSP parish center to learn more. Most of all, I hope that you’ll open your heart 
to God’s glory shining in your life and the lives of those near you by signing up for one of our Lent small 
groups. God bless you!

PASTOR’S NOTE
I thought you should know... 





SERVE TOGETHER
THANKS YOU

A massive thank you from 
our Serve Together ministry 
to all those who attended 
Light Up Glennon this year. 
Despite the initial snow 
cancelation, the rescheduled 
event was a huge success!

CONTRIBUTIONS
Dec. 22- Dec. 28 2025 (includes all 

recent holiday masses)
General Parish Funds............$  23,427.40
Archdiocesan Collections.....$      1,413.00
St. Vincent de Paul Society...$    1,653.00
42% of these funds were donated online

Sign up for online giving at
www.osvhub.com/saint-stephen-stl

SAINT MARTHA’S
THANKS YOU

To the SSP parish family,
thank you for remembering 
the families of St. Martha’s 
every year at Christmas time. 
We are so greatuful!
- St. Martha’s Catholic Charity


